506791963 07/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6838782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALBERT KLEINIKKINK	03/24/2017
ROGER HOGAN	03/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATS AUTOMATION TOOLING SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	730 FOUNTAIN STREET
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N3H 4R7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17388619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (519)571-5009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5195757534

Email: waterloo.ip@GOWLINGWLG.COM
Correspondent Name: GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP

Address Line 1: 50 QUEEN STREET NORTH, STE. 1020

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2248

Address Line 4: KITCHENER, CANADA N2H6M2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K8001708WOUSCON2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL W. HENDERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Neil W. HENDERSON/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=K8001708WOUSCON2assign#page1.tif source=K8001708WOUSCON2assign#page2.tif source=K8001708WOUSCON2assign#page3.tif source=K8001708WOUSCON2assign#page4.tif

PATENT 506791963 REEL: 057023 FRAME: 0534

ASSIGNMENT

We:

KLEINIKKINK, Albert c/o ATS Automation Tooling Systems Inc. 730 Fountain Street Cambridge, Ontario N3H 4R7 Canada

-AND-

HOGAN, Roger c/o ATS Automation Tooling Systems Inc. 730 Fountain Street Cambridge, Ontario N3H 4R7 Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do sell and assign to:

ATS Automation Tooling Systems Inc. 730 Fountain Street Cambridge, Ontario N3H 4R7 Canada

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 62/467,357 filed March 6, 2017, relating to, and entitled:

LINEAR MOTOR CONVEYOR SYSTEM WITH BRANCHING SYSTEM, THRUST SYSTEM, AND METHOD FOR DESIGN AND CONFIGURATION THEREOF

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, national phase, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above applications.

We authorize the firm of Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

KLEINIKKINK, Albert	Witness:
	I, Graham Knap Print Name
Executed at Conbr. age	Print Name
Ontorio Canada	whose full post office address is 1) CHASE AVE GUELPH ON NIHZN3
Province/State, Country	
This 24 day of 03 , 2617. Day Month Year	was personally present and did see KLEINIKKINK, Albert execute the within
Albert Kleu Signature	assignment and such assignor is personally known to me. Signature

HOGAN, Roger	Witness:
Executed at Canbridge City Ontario, Canada Province/State, Country This ZI day of March, 2017. Day Month Year Signature	I, RICHARD LEFS Print Name whose full post office address is 35 LINCOLN AVE CAMBRIDGE, ONT CANADA NIRAW was personally present and did see HOGAN, Roger execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.

ATS Automation Tooling Systems Inc.	Witness:
Executed at Cambridge City	I, JANET TICKNOR Print Name
Onfario CANADA Province/State, Country	whose full post office address is 730 Fountain St. N.
This day of,,	CAMBRIDGE, ONT. NOH 4RT
	was personally present and did see
By: RYAN MCLEOD	RYAN MCLEOD
Print Name	Name
Title: VP FINANCE AND CORPORATE CONTROLLER	execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me.
CONTROCER	Janet Ticknor
Signature E	Signature